



February 7, 2020

TO: All Member Companies

ATTN: Chief Executive Officer in Charge of FAIR Plans

RE: Quarterly Statement ending 12/31/19

Enclosed is the Quarterly Statement of the Ohio FAIR Plan Underwriting Association for the period ending 12/31/19. Written Premium for the year to date amounted to \$13,792,704. Year to date Incurred Loss and Loss Adjustment Expenses are \$8,911,748.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "W. Shawn Brace". The signature is written in a cursive, flowing style.

W. Shawn Brace
President

WSB/ken

Enclosure

OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
STATEMENT OF ASSETS' LIABILITIES & MEMBERS' EQUITY
AT DECEMBER 31, 2019

	LEDGER ASSETS	NON-LEDGER ASSETS	ASSETS NOT ADMITTED	ADMITTED ASSETS
<hr/>				
ASSETS				
Investment	19,899,070			19,899,070
Cash	4,267,121			4,267,121
Accts Receivable	1,860,400		9,050	1,851,350
Furniture & Equipment	317,636		317,636	0
EDP Equipment	169,579		169,579	0
Assessments (EBUB)	0			0
Intangible Asset	0			0
Assessments Receivable	0			0
Interest Accrued		32,910		32,910
	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>
TOTAL ASSETS	26,513,806	32,910	496,265	26,050,451
LIABILITIES & EQUITY				
Reserves for:				
Unpaid Losses (incl. IBNR)				2,221,135
Unpaid Loss Adj. Expense				395,911
Operating Expenses				141,555
Premium Taxes				23,908
Unearned Premiums				7,042,037
Uncashed Checks				215,837
Advanced Premium				375,145
Distribution (EBUB)				12,787,888
TOTAL RESERVES				<hr/> 23,203,416
Payables for:				
Post Retirement Benefits				2,146,525
Other Payables				43,196
Pension Liability				1,153,579
TOTAL PAYABLES				<hr/> 3,343,300
MEMBERS EQUITY				<hr/> (496,265)
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY				<hr/> 26,050,451

OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
INCOME STATEMENT AND EQUITY ACCOUNT
FOR PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2019

UNDERWRITING INCOME	QUARTER	YTD
<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>
PREMIUMS EARNED	3,515,976	14,352,118
Deductions:		
Losses Incurred	1,625,421	6,589,841
Loss Exp. Incurred	624,937	2,321,907
Operating Exp. Incurred	1,902,228	5,232,803
Premium Taxes Incurred	13,000	52,913
 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS	<hr/> 4,165,586 <hr/>	<hr/> 14,197,464 <hr/>
 Net Underwriting Gain or (Loss)	 (649,610)	 154,654
 OTHER INCOME OR (OUTGO)		
<hr/>		
Net Investment Income	101,227	363,537
Premium balance Marked Off	186	(2,207)
Other Income	29,098	106,893
 TOTAL OTHER INCOME OR (OUTGO)	<hr/> 130,511 <hr/>	<hr/> 468,223 <hr/>
 Net Income or (Loss)	 (519,099)	 622,877
Change In Assets Not Admitted	(39,291)	(128)
Net Effect Of Change In EBUB	519,099	(622,877)
 Net Change In Equity	<hr/> (39,291) <hr/>	<hr/> (128) <hr/>
 EQUITY ACCOUNT		
<hr/>		
Member's Equity (Prior Period) 09/30/19	(456,974)	12/31/18 (496,137)
Member's Equity (Current Period) 12/31/19	(496,265)	12/31/19 (496,265)

OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
MEMBERS' ACCOUNT
QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

	QUARTER								YEAR TO DATE							
ITEM DESCRIPTION	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	TOTAL	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	TOTAL
<u>Income Received:</u>																
1 Premiums Written	3,442,626	(10,331)	(9)	0	0	0	0	3,432,286	14,256,084	(454,603)	(8,751)	(26)	0	0	0	13,792,704
2 Interest Received	97,824	0	0	0	0	0	0	97,824	381,494	0	0	0	0	0	0	381,494
Misc Income	29,098	0	0	0	0	0	0	29,098	106,893	0	0	0	0	0	0	106,893
3 TOTAL	3,569,548	(10,331)	(9)	0	0	0	0	3,559,208	14,744,471	(454,603)	(8,751)	(26)	0	0	0	14,281,091
<u>Expenses Paid</u>																
4 Losses	1,305,083	34,219	(10,000)	4,000	0	0	(950)	1,332,352	4,710,139	1,214,477	83,599	7,031	(37,431)	0	(1,182)	5,976,633
5 Loss Adj. Expense	581,068	2,115	3,934	1,522	2,595	0	0	591,234	2,114,265	78,921	44,866	9,163	4,068	0	105	2,251,388
6 Commissions	403,645	(1,178)	(1)	0	0	0	0	402,466	1,633,572	(31,042)	(1,050)	(3)	0	0	0	1,601,477
7 Operating Expense	1,544,821	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,544,821	3,489,771	173,272	0	0	0	0	0	3,663,043
8 Premium Taxes	28,614	0	0	0	0	0	0	28,614	53,666	0	0	0	0	0	0	53,666
9 Premium Bal. Chgd. Off	(186)	0	0	0	0	0	0	(186)	2,207	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,207
10 TOTAL EXPENSES PAID	3,863,045	35,156	(6,067)	5,522	2,595	0	(950)	3,899,301	12,003,620	1,435,628	127,415	16,191	(33,363)	0	(1,077)	13,548,414
11 Net Cash Change	(293,497)	(45,487)	6,058	(5,522)	(2,595)	0	950	(340,093)	2,740,851	(1,890,231)	(136,166)	(16,217)	33,363	0	1,077	732,677
<u>Reserves:</u>																
(Deduct Current Period)																
12 Unpaid Losses	2,029,635	165,000	26,000	500	0	0	0	2,221,135	2,029,635	165,000	26,000	500	0	0	0	2,221,135
13 Unpaid Loss Expense	373,888	18,975	2,990	58	0	0	0	395,911	373,888	18,975	2,990	58	0	0	0	395,911
14 Operating Expense	141,555	0	0	0	0	0	0	141,555	141,555	0	0	0	0	0	0	141,555
15 Premium Taxes	23,908	0	0	0	0	0	0	23,908	23,908	0	0	0	0	0	0	23,908
16 Unearned Premiums	7,042,171	(134)	0	0	0	0	0	7,042,037	7,042,171	(134)	0	0	0	0	0	7,042,037
TOTAL	9,611,157	183,841	28,990	558	0	0	0	9,824,546	9,611,157	183,841	28,990	558	0	0	0	9,824,546
<u>Reserves:</u>																
(Add Prior Period)																
17 Unpaid Losses	1,691,362	181,704	51,000	4,000	0	0	0	1,928,066	0	1,522,491	72,936	12,500	0	0	0	1,607,927
18 Unpaid Loss Expense	334,987	20,896	5,865	460	0	0	0	362,208	0	315,566	8,388	1,438	0	0	0	325,392
19 Operating Expense	186,614	0	0	0	0	0	0	186,614	0	173,272	0	0	0	0	0	173,272
20 Premium Taxes	39,522	0	0	0	0	0	0	39,522	0	24,661	0	0	0	0	0	24,661
21 Unearned Premiums	6,698,338	427,389	0	0	0	0	0	7,125,727	0	7,601,451	0	0	0	0	0	7,601,451
TOTAL	8,950,823	629,989	56,865	4,460	0	0	0	9,642,137	0	9,637,441	81,324	13,938	0	0	0	9,732,703
22 Net Reserve Change	(660,334)	446,148	27,875	3,902	0	0	0	(182,409)	(9,611,157)	9,453,600	52,334	13,380	0	0	0	(91,843)
<u>Other Changes:</u>																
(Deduct (Prior Period)																
23 Interest Accrued	29,507	0	0	0	0	0	0	29,507	0	50,867	0	0	0	0	0	50,867
24 Assets Not Admitted	767,320	0	0	0	0	0	0	767,320	0	728,157	0	0	0	0	0	728,157
25 Change In EBUB	(14,522,144)	0	0	0	0	0	0	(14,522,144)	0	(13,380,168)	0	0	0	0	0	(13,380,168)
Add (Current Period)																
26 Interest Accrued	32,910	0	0	0	0	0	0	32,910	32,910	0	0	0	0	0	0	32,910
27 Assets Not Admitted	728,029	0	0	0	0	0	0	728,029	728,029	0	0	0	0	0	0	728,029
28 Change In EBUB	(14,003,045)	0	0	0	0	0	0	(14,003,045)	(14,003,045)	0	0	0	0	0	0	(14,003,045)
29 Net Other Changes	483,211	0	0	0	0	0	0	483,211	(13,242,106)	12,601,144	0	0	0	0	0	(640,962)
30 Assessments Or (Distributions)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Change In Member's Equity	(470,620)	400,661	33,933	(1,620)	(2,595)	0	950	(39,291)	(20,112,412)	20,164,513	(83,832)	(2,837)	33,363	0	1,077	(128)

OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
MEMBERS' ACCOUNT FOR UNSETTLED YEARS
POLICY YEARS-INCEPTION TO 12/31/19

ITEM DESCRIPTION	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	TOTAL
INCOME RECEIVED								
1 Premium Written	14,256,084	15,110,538	17,132,934	19,543,212	22,485,566	24,879,682	25,837,884	139,245,900
2 Interest Received	381,494	216,581	94,201	21,711	12,536	10,575	8,692	745,790
Miscellaneous Income	106,893	98,870	84,374	113,377	95,821	105,887	134,476	739,698
3 TOTAL INCOME	14,744,471	15,425,989	17,311,509	19,678,300	22,593,923	24,996,144	25,981,052	140,731,388
EXPENSES PAID								
4 Losses	4,710,139	5,180,320	6,434,996	8,968,796	9,145,911	11,289,005	11,772,110	57,501,277
5 Loss Adj. Expense	2,114,265	2,235,225	2,505,192	2,594,901	2,633,350	2,769,561	2,997,531	17,850,025
6 Commissions	1,633,572	1,754,195	1,992,941	2,270,238	2,595,624	2,872,771	2,979,064	16,098,405
7 Operating Expense	3,489,771	2,512,605	2,651,248	3,379,593	3,737,010	5,050,624	5,349,763	26,170,614
8 Premium Taxes	53,666	61,016	68,974	83,840	95,400	102,355	100,073	565,324
9 Premium Chgd. Off	2,207	6,421	1,272	(2,310)	(24,126)	(5,072)	(3,036)	(24,644)
10 TOTAL EXPENSE PAID	12,003,620	11,749,782	13,654,623	17,295,058	18,183,169	22,079,244	23,195,505	118,161,001
11 Net Cash Change	2,740,851	3,676,207	3,656,886	2,383,242	4,410,754	2,916,900	2,785,547	22,570,387
RESERVES								
(Deduct Current)								
12 Unpaid Losses	2,029,635	165,000	26,000	500	0	0	0	2,221,135
13 Unpaid Loss Exp.	373,888	18,975	2,990	58	0	0	0	395,911
14 Operating Expense	141,555	0	0	0	0	0	0	141,555
15 Premium Taxes	23,908	0	0	0	0	0	0	23,908
16 Unearned Premium	7,042,171	(134)	0	0	0	0	0	7,042,037
17 TOTAL CURRENT	9,611,157	183,841	28,990	558	0	0	0	9,824,546
OTHER CHANGES								
(Add Current)								
18 Interest Accrued	32,910	0	0	0	0	0	0	32,910
19 Assets Not Admitted	728,029	0	0	0	0	0	0	728,029
20 TOTAL OTHER CHANGES	760,939	0	0	0	0	0	0	760,939
21 Change In Effect EBUB	(14,003,045)	0	0	0	0	0	0	(14,003,045)
22 Assessments	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
NET MEMBERS' EQUITY	(20,112,412)	3,492,366	3,627,896	2,382,684	4,410,754	2,916,900	2,785,547	(496,265)

OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
MEMBERS' ACCOUNT
QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

	QUARTER								YEAR TO DATE							
ITEM DESCRIPTION	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	TOTAL	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	TOTAL
PREMIUMS WRITTEN:																
1 Fire	793,716	(2,967)	(7)	0	0	0	0	790,742	3,338,704	(88,274)	(1,295)	(20)	0	0	0	3,249,115
2 Allied Lines	279,973	(940)	(2)	0	0	0	0	279,031	1,167,124	(32,603)	(418)	(6)	0	0	0	1,134,097
3 Homeowners	2,362,894	(6,384)	0	0	0	0	0	2,356,510	9,725,141	(333,535)	(7,038)	0	0	0	0	9,384,568
4 Other Liability	5,517	(40)	0	0	0	0	0	5,477	22,814	(179)	0	0	0	0	0	22,635
5 Crime	526	0	0	0	0	0	0	526	2,301	(12)	0	0	0	0	0	2,289
6 TOTAL	3,442,626	(10,331)	(9)	0	0	0	0	3,432,286	14,256,084	(454,603)	(8,751)	(26)	0	0	0	13,792,704
UNEARNED PREMIUMS																
(Prior Period)																
7 Fire	1,542,747	106,193	0	0	0	0	0	1,648,940	0	1,759,720	0	0	0	0	0	1,759,720
8 Allied Lines	539,475	38,101	0	0	0	0	0	577,576	0	621,557	0	0	0	0	0	621,557
9 Homeowners	4,604,645	282,235	0	0	0	0	0	4,886,880	0	5,206,080	0	0	0	0	0	5,206,080
10 Other Liability	10,465	784	0	0	0	0	0	11,249	0	12,326	0	0	0	0	0	12,326
11 Crime	1,006	76	0	0	0	0	0	1,082	0	1,768	0	0	0	0	0	1,768
12 TOTAL	6,698,338	427,389	0	0	0	0	0	7,125,727	0	7,601,451	0	0	0	0	0	7,601,451
UNEARNED PREMIUMS																
(Current Period)																
13 Fire	1,610,930	(70)	0	0	0	0	0	1,610,860	1,610,930	(70)	0	0	0	0	0	1,610,860
14 Allied Lines	566,163	(27)	0	0	0	0	0	566,136	566,163	(27)	0	0	0	0	0	566,136
15 Homeowners	4,853,069	(37)	0	0	0	0	0	4,853,032	4,853,069	(37)	0	0	0	0	0	4,853,032
16 Other Liability	10,979	0	0	0	0	0	0	10,979	10,979	0	0	0	0	0	0	10,979
17 Crime	1,030	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,030	1,030	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,030
18 TOTAL	7,042,171	(134)	0	0	0	0	0	7,042,037	7,042,171	(134)	0	0	0	0	0	7,042,037
EARNED PREMIUMS																
19 Fire	725,533	103,296	(7)	0	0	0	0	828,822	1,727,774	1,671,516	(1,295)	(20)	0	0	0	3,397,975
20 Allied Lines	253,285	37,188	(2)	0	0	0	0	290,471	600,961	588,981	(418)	(6)	0	0	0	1,189,518
21 Homeowners	2,114,470	275,888	0	0	0	0	0	2,390,358	4,872,072	4,872,582	(7,038)	0	0	0	0	9,737,616
22 Other Liability	5,003	744	0	0	0	0	0	5,747	11,835	12,147	0	0	0	0	0	23,982
23 Crime	502	76	0	0	0	0	0	578	1,271	1,756	0	0	0	0	0	3,027
24 TOTAL	3,098,793	417,192	(9)	0	0	0	0	3,515,976	7,213,913	7,146,982	(8,751)	(26)	0	0	0	14,352,118

OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
MEMBERS' ACCOUNT
QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

EXHIBIT 4B

	QUARTER								YEAR TO DATE							
LINE DESCRIPTION	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	TOTAL	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	TOTAL
Paid Losses																
1 Fire	448,329		0	0	0	0	0	448,329	1,041,038	154,248	0	0	(37,331)	0	0	1,157,955
2 Allied Lines	118,073	612	0	0	0	0	(950)	117,735	587,769	32,001	0	0	0	0	(2,677)	617,093
3 Homeowner	738,681	33,607	(10,000)	4,000	0	0	0	766,288	3,081,332	1,028,228	83,599	4,000	(100)	0	1,495	4,198,554
4 Other Liability	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,031	0	0	0	3,031
5 Crime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6 TOTAL	1,305,083	34,219	(10,000)	4,000	0	0	(950)	1,332,352	4,710,139	1,214,477	83,599	7,031	(37,431)	0	(1,182)	5,976,633
Outstanding Losses																
Current Period (incl IBNR)																
7 Fire	470,500	0	0	0	0	0	0	470,500	470,500	0	0	0	0	0	0	470,500
8 Allied Lines	82,002	0	0	0	0	0	0	82,002	82,002	0	0	0	0	0	0	82,002
9 Homeowner	1,472,133	165,000	26,000	500	0	0	0	1,663,633	1,472,133	165,000	26,000	500	0	0	0	1,663,633
10 Other Liability	5,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,000	5,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,000
11 Crime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12 TOTAL	2,029,635	165,000	26,000	500	0	0	0	2,221,135	2,029,635	165,000	26,000	500	0	0	0	2,221,135
Outstanding Losses																
Prior Period (incl IBNR)																
13 Fire	373,151	0	0	0	0	0	0	373,151	0	278,851	0	0	0	0	0	278,851
14 Allied Lines	100,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	100,000	0	51,762	0	0	0	0	0	51,762
15 Homeowners	1,213,211	181,704	51,000	4,000	0	0	0	1,449,915	0	1,186,878	72,936	11,000	0	0	0	1,270,814
16 Other Liability	5,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,000	0	5,000	0	1,500	0	0	0	6,500
17 Crime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
18 TOTAL	1,691,362	181,704	51,000	4,000	0	0	0	1,928,066	0	1,522,491	72,936	12,500	0	0	0	1,607,927
Incurred Losses																
19 Fire	545,678	0	0	0	0	0	0	545,678	1,511,538	(124,603)	0	0	(37,331)	0	0	1,349,604
20 Allied Lines	100,075	612	0	0	0	0	(950)	99,737	669,771	(19,761)	0	0	0	0	(2,677)	647,333
21 Homeowner	997,603	16,903	(35,000)	500	0	0	0	980,006	4,553,465	6,350	36,663	(6,500)	(100)	0	1,495	4,591,373
22 Other Liability	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,000	(5,000)	0	1,531	0	0	0	1,531
23 Crime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
24 TOTAL	1,643,356	17,515	(35,000)	500	0	0	(950)	1,625,421	6,739,774	(143,014)	36,663	(4,969)	(37,431)	0	(1,182)	6,589,841
IBNR (Current Period)																
25 Fire	110,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	110,000	110,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	110,000
26 Allied Lines	28,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	28,000	28,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	28,000
27 Homeowner	105,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	105,000	105,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	105,000
28 Other Liability	5,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,000	5,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,000
29 Crime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30 TOTAL	248,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	248,000	248,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	248,000
IBNR (Prior Period)																
31 Fire	110,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	110,000	0	110,000	0	0	0	0	0	110,000
32 Allied Lines	28,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	28,000	0	28,000	0	0	0	0	0	28,000
33 Homeowner	105,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	105,000	0	105,000	0	0	0	0	0	105,000
34 Other Liability	5,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,000	0	5,000	0	0	0	0	0	5,000
35 Crime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
36 TOTAL	248,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	248,000	0	248,000	0	0	0	0	0	248,000

OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
MEMBERS' ACCOUNT
QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

EXHIBIT 4C

	QUARTER								YEAR TO DATE							
LINE DESCRIPTION	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	TOTAL	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	TOTAL
Loss Expenses Paid																
1 Fire	104,592	(1)	0	0	0	0	0	104,591	490,797	18,163	0	0	80	0	70	509,110
2 Allied Lines	67,924	0	0	0	0	0	0	67,924	217,614	1,657	0	0	0	0	0	219,271
3 Homeowner	408,263	2,116	3,934	1,522	2,595	0	0	418,430	1,401,529	59,101	44,866	9,163	3,988	0	35	1,518,682
4 Other Liability	289	0	0	0	0	0	0	289	4,325	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,325
5 Crime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6 TOTAL	581,068	2,115	3,934	1,522	2,595	0	0	591,234	2,114,265	78,921	44,866	9,163	4,068	0	105	2,251,388
Unpaid Loss Expenses (Current Period)																
7 Fire	68,463	0	0	0	0	0	0	68,463	68,463	0	0	0	0	0	0	68,463
8 Allied Lines	9,431	0	0	0	0	0	0	9,431	9,431	0	0	0	0	0	0	9,431
9 Homeowner	295,419	18,975	2,990	58	0	0	0	317,442	295,419	18,975	2,990	58	0	0	0	317,442
10 Other Liability	575	0	0	0	0	0	0	575	575	0	0	0	0	0	0	575
11 Crime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12 TOTAL	373,888	18,975	2,990	58	0	0	0	395,911	373,888	18,975	2,990	58	0	0	0	395,911
Unpaid Loss Expenses (Prior Period)																
13 Fire	57,267	0	0	0	0	0	0	57,267	0	46,423	0	0	0	0	0	46,423
14 Allied Lines	11,501	0	0	0	0	0	0	11,501	0	5,953	0	0	0	0	0	5,953
15 Homeowners	265,644	20,896	5,865	460	0	0	0	292,865	0	262,615	8,388	1,265	0	0	0	272,268
16 Other Liability	575	0	0	0	0	0	0	575	0	575	0	173	0	0	0	748
17 Crime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
18 TOTAL	334,987	20,896	5,865	460	0	0	0	362,208	0	315,566	8,388	1,438	0	0	0	325,392
Incurred Loss Expenses																
19 Fire	115,788	(1)	0	0	0	0	0	115,787	559,260	(28,260)	0	0	80	0	70	531,150
20 Allied Lines	65,854	0	0	0	0	0	0	65,854	227,045	(4,296)	0	0	0	0	0	222,749
21 Homeowner	438,038	195	1,059	1,120	2,595	0	0	443,007	1,696,948	(184,539)	39,468	7,956	3,988	0	35	1,563,856
22 Other Liability	289	0	0	0	0	0	0	289	4,900	(575)	0	(173)	0	0	0	4,152
23 Crime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
24 TOTAL	619,969	194	1,059	1,120	2,595	0	0	624,937	2,488,153	(217,670)	39,468	7,783	4,068	0	105	2,321,907

OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
REPORTING SCHEDULE P NUMBER OF CLAIMS OUTSTANDING
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 12/31/19

COVERAGE	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	TOTAL
Fire	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
Other Allied	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Homeowners	42	4	1	1	0	0	0	48
Other Liability	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	64	4	1	1	0	0	0	70

NOTES:

- 1) Members should apply their respective percentages of participations to the reported CLAIMS OUTSTANDING by line by year.
- 2) Claims counts should be reported in whole numbers. Members should utilize the method employed in their respective filings, i.e., either the "round up" or "truncated" method.
- 3) Members are advised that the OHIO FAIR PLAN claim counts are accumulated per claim.